

DELHI CAPITAL BADMINTON ASSOCIATION

(Controlling Body of Badminton in National Capital Territory of Delhi)
Affiliated to Badminton Association of India & Delhi Olympic Association

Justice Pankaj Naqvi (Retd.)

Administrator, Delhi Capital Badminton Association

DCBA/Circular/2024/16

03rd September, 2024

<u>CIRCULAR</u>

Subject: Postponement of Yonex - Sunrise Ashwani Gupta Memorial Sub Junior National Badminton Championships 2024 and Revised Selection Criteria Circular.

Dear Members,

This is to inform you that the Yonex - Sunrise Ashwani Gupta Memorial Sub Junior National Badminton Championships 2024, which was scheduled to be held in Panchkula from 21st to 26th September 2024, has been postponed by the Badminton Association of India (BAI).

In light of this development, the selection criteria for the Delhi state teams, as outlined in our earlier Circular No.: DCBA/Circular/2024/14 dated 08th August 2024, will be revised accordingly.

A new circular detailing the updated selection criteria will be issued shortly.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Best regards,

Justice Pankaj Naqvi (Retd.)

Vankay hagn

Administrator

Delhi Capital Badminton Association